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BLDG 'K'
BLDG 'L'
±3,700 SF

2ND LEVEL +11'-2" A.F.F.

T

±14,000 SF 1ST FL.
+8,300 SF 2ND FL.
= 22,300 SF

T

UP

UP

F.E.C.

F.E.C.

UP

UP

DN

DN

This conceptual design is based upon a preliminary review of
entitlement requirements and on unverified and possibly
incomplete site and/or building information, and is intended
merely to assist in exploring how the project might be developed.NORTH 0 10' 20' 40'

1"=20'"



BLDG 'L'
±3,500 SF

BLDG 'K'
GROUND FLOOR
±13,700 SF

SHEET

01.01.2013

IRV13-0000-00Project Title

scheme:

Address, City, State 1

BLDG 'L'
±3,500 SF

BLDG 'K'
GROUND FLOOR
±13,700 SF

SHEET

01.01.2013

IRV13-0000-00Project Title

scheme:

Address, City, State 1

Ground Floor PlansGRAPHIC SCALE TRUE ASSUMED

BUILDING “L” GROUND FLOOR PLAN
+/-3,700 S.F.

BUILDING “K” GROUND FLOOR PLAN
+/-14,000 S.F.

8

8

EXIT STAIR

ELEVATOR AND ELEVATOR LOBBY WITH FEATURE STAIR

TENANT AREA

FIRE
 

ELECTRICAL

TELEPHONE

ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM

PATIO EXTENTS

KEY NOTES

1

1

2

3

3

3
3

2

3

4

4

5

5

5

6

6
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7

8

7

FF +274.40’ - FF +275.24’

FF +277.00’
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BLDG 'K'
2ND FL.
±5,000 SF

BALCONY

SHEET

01.01.2013

IRV13-0000-00Project Title

scheme:

Address, City, State 1

10
2'

-1
0"

BLDG 'K'
2ND FL.
±5,000 SF

BALCONY

SHEET

01.01.2013

IRV13-0000-00Project Title

scheme:

Address, City, State 1

Second Floor PlansGRAPHIC SCALE TRUE ASSUMED

BUILDING “L” SECOND FLOOR PLAN
0 S.F.

BUILDING “K” SECOND FLOOR PLAN
+/-8,300 S.F.

EXIT STAIR

ELEVATOR AND ELEVATOR LOBBY WITH FEATURE STAIR

TENANT AREA

MECHANICAL SHAFT
 

OPEN TO BELOW

KEY NOTES

1

2

3

4

5

5

555
5

5

1

2

3

4

FF +294.23’ - FF +295.07’
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SHEET

01.01.2013

IRV13-0000-00Project Title

scheme:

Address, City, State 1

Roof PlansGRAPHIC SCALE TRUE ASSUMED

BUILDING “L” ROOF PLAN BUILDING “K” ROOF PLAN

FF +294.23 - FF +295.07’T.O.S. +297.00’

Roof +333.23’
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2’0 4’ 8’ 12’ 24’

3/16" = 1'-0”

1’0 2’ 4’ 6’ 12’

3/8" = 1'-0”

3/32" = 1'-0”

4’0 8’ 16’ 32’

1/8" = 1'-0”
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1/4" = 1'-0”
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1/2" = 1'-0”
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Roof ±333.23'



Parking Structure
Level One

NORTH STAIR TOWER

SOUTH STAIR TOWER

STANDARD PARKING STALLS TO COMPLY WITH MUNICIPAL CODE-61 SPACES

RAMP UP TO LEVEL 2
 

PARKING LEVEL 1 INGRESS/EGRESS

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES TO COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING 
REGULATIONS-4 SPACES

KEY NOTES

1

1

3

2

6

5

5

4

2

3

4

5

6

FF +275.00’ - FF +278.00’
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GRAPHIC SCALE TRUE ASSUMED

PARKING STRUCTURE GROUND FLOOR PLAN-65 SPACES
REFERENCE F.F. ELEVATION 00.00’

2’0 4’ 8’ 12’ 24’

3/16" = 1'-0”

1’0 2’ 4’ 6’ 12’

3/8" = 1'-0”

3/32" = 1'-0”

4’0 8’ 16’ 32’

1/8" = 1'-0”

2’0 4’ 8’ 16’

1/4" = 1'-0”

1’0 2’ 4’ 8’

1/2" = 1'-0”
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3

2

1

Parking Structure
Level Two

4

5

6

NORTH STAIR TOWER

SOUTH STAIR TOWER

STANDARD PARKING STALLS TO COMPLY WITH MUNICIPAL CODE-61 SPACES

RAMP DOWN TO GROUND LEVEL PARKING
 

GREEN SCREEN TRELLIS

SHADE COVER TO BE PAINTED METAL STRUCTURE WIT A FABRIC CANOPY WITH A 
MINIMUM OPACITY OF 50%

KEY NOTES

1

2

3

4

5

6

FF +286.16’
± 10,530 SF OF PARKING STALL SPACE PROVIDED 
± 5,986 SF OF SHADE AT 56% COVERAGE PROVIDED

SHADE CANOPY TYP.
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GRAPHIC SCALE TRUE ASSUMED

PARKING STRUCTURE LEVEL TWO PLAN-66 SPACES
REFERENCE F.F. ELEVATION (+/-) 11.17’
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Site Sections

A-A SITE SECTION WITH ADJACENT DEVELOPMENT

B-B SITE SECTION AT CARMEL VALLEY ROAD

PACIFIC HIGHLANDS 
RANCH PKWY

+6’-0”

TOP OF RIDGE
34’-9”

TOP OF RIDGE
42’-8”

FINISH GRADE
0’-0”

TOP OF RIDGE
43’-9”

FINISH GRADE
+10’-0”

PARKING LEVEL 1
0’-0”

PARKING LEVEL 2
+11’-2”

T.O. ARBOR 
+21-2”

PARKING LEVEL 1
0’-0”

CARMEL VALLEY ROAD
ELEV VARIES

(+/-287.00’) +/-10’-0”
@ PARKING STRUCTURE

LEVEL 1 PARKING
(277.00’) 0’-0”

T.O RIDGE
+29’-0”

LEVEL 2 PARKING
+11’-2”
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Building L
Exterior Elevations

South Exterior Elevation | Street Facing Elevation

± 83’

13’ 11’ 11’ 13’

50% of wall between 3’-10’ to be transparent
42’ Required - ± 48’ Provided

North Exterior Elevation

West Exterior Elevation

East Exterior Elevation

PRECAST CONCRETE BASE TO MACH 
EXISTING

GFRC ARCH FORM WITH CEMENT 
PLASTER FINISH TO MATCH EXSTING

GFRC FOAM TRIM WITH CEMENT 
PLASTER FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

INTEGRAL COLOR CEMENT PLASTER 
TO MATCH EXISTING

STONE WALL BASE TO MATCH 
EXISTING

STEEL FRAME WITH FABRIC AWNING 
TO MATCH EXISTING

WOOD TAIL RAFTERS TO MATCH 
EXISTING 

CORNICE TO MATCH EXISTING 

CLAY ROOF TILE TO MATCH EXISTING

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF TO 
MATCH EXISTING 

CERAMIC TILE TO MATCH EXISTING 

TENANT SIGNAGE LOCATIONS 

LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS 

NOTE: 
50% OF STREET WALL AREA BETWEEN 
3’-10’ ABOVE SIDEWALK SHALL BE 
TRANSPARENT. 

KEY NOTES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

4129 53 6 8 11 13 1

FINISH GRADE
(+277.00’) 0’-0”

FINISH GRADE
(+277.00’) 0’-0”

FINISH GRADE
(+277.00’) 0’-0”

FINISH GRADE
(+277.00’) 0’-0”

TOP OF PARAPET
20’-5”

TOP OF PARAPET
27’-6”

TOP OF RIDGE
21’-4”

TOP OF RIDGE
21’-4”

TOP OF RIDGE
27’-8”

TOP OF RIDGE
34’-9”

TOP OF RIDGE
34’-9”

TOP OF RIDGE
34’-9”

TOP OF RIDGE
21’-4”

TOP OF PARAPET
22’-2”
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BUILDING “L” EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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721 9 4

813 12 8 11 10

6 53

South Exterior Elevation | Street Facing Elevation

North Exterior Elevation

Building K
Exterior Elevations

PRECAST CONCRETE BASE TO MACH 
EXISTING

GFRC ARCH FORM WITH CEMENT 
PLASTER FINISH TO MATCH EXSTING

GFRC FOAM TRIM WITH CEMENT 
PLASTER FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

INTEGRAL COLOR CEMENT PLASTER 
TO MATCH EXISTING

STONE WALL BASE TO MATCH 
EXISTING

STEEL FRAME WITH FABRIC AWNING 
TO MATCH EXISTING

WOOD TAIL RAFTERS TO MATCH 
EXISTING 

CORNICE TO MATCH EXISTING 

CLAY ROOF TILE TO MATCH EXISTING

STANDING SEAM COPPER ROOF TO 
MATCH EXISTING 

CERAMIC TILE TO MATCH EXISTING 

TENANT SIGNAGE LOCATIONS 

LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS 

METAL RAILING TO MATCH EXISTING

NOTE: 
50% OF STREET WALL AREA BETWEEN 
3’-10’ ABOVE SIDEWALK SHALL BE 
TRANSPARENT.

NOTE:
BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS 
TO BE VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM
VILLAGE WAY

KEY NOTES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

± 132’

16’ 16’10’ 10’ 10’ 10’ 6’

50% of wall between 3’-10’ to be transparent
66’ Required - ± 78’ Provided

FINISH GRADE
(+274.00’) 0’-0”

FINISH GRADE
(+274.00’) 0’-0”

2ND FLOOR
20’-0”

TOP OF RIDGE
33’-9”

TOP OF PARAPET
24’-10”

TOP OF RIDGE
39’-0”

TOP OF RIDGE
40’-9”

TOP OF RIDGE
45’-0”

TOP OF RIDGE
43’-9”
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BUILDING “K” EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

2’0 4’ 8’ 12’ 24’

3/16" = 1'-0”

1’0 2’ 4’ 6’ 12’

3/8" = 1'-0”

3/32" = 1'-0”

4’0 8’ 16’ 32’

1/8" = 1'-0”

2’0 4’ 8’ 16’

1/4" = 1'-0”

1’0 2’ 4’ 8’

1/2" = 1'-0”

500 100 200 500

1" = 100'

1000 200 400 1000

1" = 200'

1250 250 500 1250

1" = 250'

2500 500 1000 2500

1" = 500'

300 60 120 300

1" = 60'

250 50 100 250

1" = 50'
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“Sidewalk cafés shall conform to San Diego
Municipal Code 141.0621.”.

04/13/2017



West Exterior Elevation

East Exterior Elevation | Street Facing Elevation

7 29145 31011

813 1214 11

6

PRECAST CONCRETE BASE TO MACH 
EXISTING

GFRC ARCH FORM WITH CEMENT 
PLASTER FINISH TO MATCH EXSTING

GFRC FOAM TRIM WITH CEMENT 
PLASTER FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING

INTEGRAL COLOR CEMENT PLASTER 
TO MATCH EXISTING

STONE WALL BASE TO MATCH 
EXISTING

STEEL FRAME WITH FABRIC AWNING 
TO MATCH EXISTING

WOOD TAIL RAFTERS TO MATCH 
EXISTING 

CORNICE TO MATCH EXISTING 

CLAY ROOF TILE TO MATCH EXISTING

STANDING SEAM COPPER ROOF TO 
MATCH EXISTING 

CERAMIC TILE TO MATCH EXISTING 

TENANT SIGNAGE LOCATIONS 

LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS

METAL RAILING TO MATCH EXISTING

NOTE: 
50% OF STREET WALL AREA BETWEEN 
3’-10’ ABOVE SIDEWALK SHALL BE 
TRANSPARENT.

KEY NOTES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Building K
Exterior Elevations

± 167’

16’10’10’10’10’10’6’ 7’7’ 13’

50% of wall between 3’-10’ to be transparent
84’ Required - ± 99’ Provided

NOTE:
BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS 
TO BE VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM
VILLAGE WAY

FINISH GRADE
(+274.00’) 0’-0”

FINISH GRADE
(+274.00’) 0’-0”

2ND FLOOR
20’-0”

TOP OF RIDGE
18’-0”

TOP OF RIDGE
39’-0”

TOP OF RIDGE
42’-8”

TOP OF RAIL
24’-0”

TOP OF RIDGE
45’-0”

TOP OF PARAPET
26’-6”

TOP OF PARAPET
33’-2”
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BUILDING “K” EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

2’0 4’ 8’ 12’ 24’

3/16" = 1'-0”
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“Sidewalk cafés shall conform to San Diego
Municipal Code 141.0621.”.



East Exterior Elevation West Exterior Elevation

South Exterior Elevation

North Exterior Elevation

Parking Garage
Exterior Elevations

PAINTED CONCRETE PANELS WITH JOINTS AND REVEALS AS INDICATED

PRE-CAST CONCRET TRIM AT OPENINGS

ROOF TILE TO MATCH EXISTING

RAMP 

PAINTED METAL GREEN SCREEN

SHADE COVER TO BE PAINTED METAL STRUCTURE WIT A FABRIC CANOPY 
WITH A MINIMUM OPACITY OF 50%

WOOD BEAM TAILS

CONCRETE COLUMN

SHADING DENOTES LINE OF GRADE AT CARMEL VALLEY ROAD

STREET TREE BUFFER IN FRONT OF PARKING STRUCTURE

KEY NOTES

1 5 9

2 6 10

3
7

4
8

375 1

2 6 814

10

9

FINISH GRADE
(+275.00’) 0’-0”

FINISH GRADE
(+275.00’) 0’-0”

PARKING LEVEL 2
11’-2”

PARKING LEVEL 2
11’-2”

TOP OF TRELLIS
21’-2”

TOP OF RIDGE
34’-0”

TOP OF RIDGE
29’-0”
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PARKING STRUCTURE ELEVATIONS
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Building Articulation 
Study: Building K

GRAPHIC SCALE

GROUND FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

WALL PANE AREA
BLDG
FAÇADE %

OFFSET FROM 
BASE PLANE

1 883 SF 28% 0'-0"
2 163 SF 5% 0'-3"
3 78 SF 2% 0'-4.5"
4 665 SF 21% 0'-8"
5 1090 SF 35% 2'-6"
6 271 SF 9% 3'-6"

Grand Total 3150 100%

Building Articulation Study 

1111111

1

1 1 1 1 1 1

1111

1

2

210 7

1111

765 13

8

8

44

12

222 922

6

2

2

3 3 3 3

3

3

5

5

4 4

WALL PANE AREA
BLDG
FAÇADE %

OFFSET FROM 
BASE PLANE

1 1144 SF 25% 0'-0"
2 300 SF 6% 0'-4.5"
3 601 SF 13% 0'-7.5"
4 249 SF 5% 1'-5"
5 21 SF 0.450% 1'-6"
6 18 SF 0.386% 2'-3"
7 715 SF 15% 2'-6"
8 593 SF 13% 3'-6"
9 339 SF 7% 6'-2"
10 362 SF 8% 0'-6"
11 107 SF 2% 4'-0"
12 196 SF 4% 4-'3"
13 23 SF 0.493% 5'-0"

Grand Total 4668 100%

Building Articulation Study 
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Building Articulation GRAPHIC SCALE

1 11111

2 34243

2

6

7

58

WALL PANE AREA
BLDG
FAÇADE %

OFFSET FROM 
BASE PLANE

1 568 SF 55% 0'-0"
2 42 SF 4% 1'-3"
3 418 SF 40% 2'-10"
4 6 SF 1% 0'-6"

Grand Total 1034 100%

Building Articulation Study 

WALL PANE AREA
BLDG
FAÇADE %

OFFSET FROM 
BASE PLANE

1 507 SF 24% 0'-0"
2 579 SF 28% 3'-6"
3 54 SF 3% 3'-3"
4 363 SF 17% 2'-6"
5 17 SF 1% 0'-3"
6 182 SF 9% 0'-6"
7 275 SF 13% 3'-0"
8 110 SF 5% 2'-10"

Grand Total 2087 100%

Building Articulation Study 

83’

48’

Study: Building L
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